

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1353/2025

Hemraj Meena S/o Lt. Shri Kesari Lal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

17/12/2025

Issue notices to the respondents, returnable within two weeks.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner would be at liberty to serve a copy of the petition in the Office of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing on behalf of respondent No.1.

Considering the fact that the matter pertains to pensionary and retiral benefits of the petitioner, who stood superannuated on 30.09.2020, the respondents are expected to file the compliance report before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 09.01.2026, after showing the name of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, learned AAG, as counsel for respondent No.1 in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J