

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1353/2025

Hemraj Meena S/o Lt. Shri Kesari Lal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pranay Sharma with Mr. Ashutosh Udawat for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG Mr. Aditya Godara, AAAG and Ms. Saba Naaz for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Ms. Preeti Soni for Mr. V.D. Gathala

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

09/01/2026

Learned counsel appear on behalf of all the respondents.
Hence, service is complete.

Learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to
file reply/compliance report.

List the matter on 27.01.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J